
Month 2018 2019 2020 2018-2022
Monthly Cumulative Monthly Cumulative Monthly Cumulative Monthly Cumulative Monthly Cumulative Monthly Cumulative Monthly Cumulative

January 35,584      35,584 78,991     78,991 106,527        106,527 67,565        67,565 62,501        62,501 70,234 70,234 97,224          97,224
February 87,417      123,001 138,627   217,618 97,810          204,337 31,072        98,637 103,514      166,015 91,688 161,922 56,672          153,896
March 104,079    227,080 94,532     312,150 56,668          261,005 115,877      214,514 18,296        184,311 77,890 239,812 56,676          210,572
April 18,843      245,923 174,176   486,326 76,895          337,900 41,619        256,133 113,157      297,468 84,938 324,750 13,717          224,289
May 81,074      326,997 41,114     527,440 22,104          360,003 95,938        352,071 17,696        315,164 51,585 376,335 55,942          280,231
June 114,333    441,330 32,353     559,792 65,929          425,933 27,668        379,739 12,699        327,863 50,596 426,931 102,870        383,101
July 103,784    545,114 79,684     639,476 232,905        658,837 24,753        404,493 49,372        377,235 98,100 525,031 13,492          396,593
August 293,040    838,154 258,276   897,752 254,248        913,085 228,806      633,299 328,107      705,342 272,495 797,526 152,681        549,274
September 197,834    1,035,988 242,217   1,139,969 215,444        1,128,530 232,404      865,704 162,004      867,346 209,981 1,007,507 149,173        698,448
October 122,940    1,158,927 189,708   1,329,677 80,698          1,209,227 123,490      989,193 72,056        939,402 117,778 1,125,285 32,853          731,301
November 104,125    1,263,053 63,515     1,393,192 102,361        1,311,588 71,663        1,060,857 32,377        971,779 74,808 1,200,094 84,776          816,078
December 28,433      1,291,486 167,421   1,560,613 26,500          1,338,088 156,358      1,217,215 85,334        1,057,113 92,809 1,292,903 59,481          875,558

   
Total 1,291,486 1,560,613 1,338,088 1,217,215 1,057,113 1,292,903 875,558

2023 BREAK DOWN OF IMPORTS OF SPEARMINT OIL BY COUNTRY AND MONTH - Pounds and Value

Canada China France Germany India Singapore Mexico UK Other TOTAL
January 1,190       96,033          97,224             
February 88            56,584          56,672             
March 15,915      7,551                   33,210          56,676             
April 6,460                   7,258            13,717             
May 225           22,223                 33,274          220             55,942             
June 35,629                 67,241          102,870           
July 2,778                   55            10,659          13,492             
August 97,984      5,284                   41,270          8,142          152,681           
September 62,150      33,550                 53,473          149,173           
October 12,996                 397          19,460          32,853             
November 15,873                 66            67,823          1,014          84,776             
December 27,873      12,203                 19,103          302             59,481             

204,148    154,546               1,797       -              505,389        -               302             220             9,156          875,558            

2023 Spearmint Oil Imports Declared Value Through December:  $13.44
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  Source: Department of Commerce
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